AMENDMENT NO. 2
to '
AGREEMENT NO. ELDO200801
between
EL DORADO COUNTY
and A
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

THIS AMENDEMENT NO. 2 to AGREEMENT NO. ELDO200801 is entered into by and between EL
DORADO COUNTY, hereinafter called “County” and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA, on behalf of its Agriculture and Natural Resources North Coast and Mountain Region,
hereinafter called “University.”

The followihg terms and conditions are hereby amended:

2. Term of Agreement. The term of this contract is extended for a one (1) year period beginning
July 1, 2010 and continuing through June 30, 2011.

3. Reimbursement. County shall reimburse University an amount not to exceed Thirty Eight
Thousand Twenty Six Dollars ($38,026) in accordance with Exhibit B, attached hereto and
incorporated herein. Payment in full shall be made upon execution of this Agreement and
submission of invoice to Chief Administrative Officer, El Dorado County, 330 Fair Lane,
Placerville, CA 95667.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement on the dates set forth below.

FOR: EL DORADO COUNTY FOR: THE REGENTS OF THE
NIVERSITY OF\CALIFORNIA

Name Date Lynn\E. Deetz Date
Title Director, Office of Contracts & Grants

10-0626 A 1 of 2



ELDO200801, AMENDMENT 2

EXHIBIT B
Program Representative II
Salary @ 50% time for one year ~ $29,280.50
Benefits ” $8.745.08
TOTAL | $38,026.00

10-0626 A 2 of 2





